Flint Community Schools Testing Results - Initial Screen

October 2, 2015

[ ANALYTE [RESULT (mg/L)

| Address

Sample Description

| Collection Date |

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

0.004
0.007
0.009
0.001
0.003
0.008
0.009
0.015
0.007
0.005
0.001
0.002
0.001
0.002
0.001
Not detected
0.004
0.006
0.009
0.002
0.005
0.003
0.002
0.005
0.031
0.003
0.016
0.028
0.003
0.008
0.101
0.002
Not detected
Not detected
0.002
0.004
0.010

1040 N SAGINAW ST

1040 N SAGINAW ST

1040 N SAGINAW ST

1101 W VERNON DR PIERCE ELEMENTARY
1101 W VERNON DR PIERCE ELEMENTARY
1101 W VERNON DR PIERCE ELEMENTARY
1420 W TWELFTH

1420 W TWELFTH

1420 W TWELFTH ST

1518 UNIVERISTY AVE

1518 UNIVERSITY AVE

1518 UNIVERSITY AVE

2010 CRESTBROOK SCHOOL

2010 CRESTBROOK SCHOOL

2500 N AVERILL SCHOOL

2500 N AVERILL SCHOOL

305 WALNUT ST

305 WALNUT ST

305 WALNUT ST CENTRAL KITCHEN
923 E KEARSLEY

923 E KEARSLEY

923 E KEASLEY ADMIN

BROWNELL ST E M ACADEMY
BROWNELL ST E M ACADEMY
BROWNELL ST E M ACADEMY
EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
FREEMAN ELEMENTARY

FREEMAN ELEMENTARY

FREEMAN ELEMENTARY

HOLMES ST E M ACADEMY
HOLMES ST E M ACADEMY
HOLMES ST E M ACADEMY
NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL
NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL
NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL

3RD FLOOR CAFETERIA

1ST FLOOR FTN

2ND FLOOR LOWER FTN

CUSTODIAN OFFICE DRINKING FOUNTAIN
None Provided

DRINKING FOUNTAIN MAIN HALL
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

DRINKING FTN BY RM 3

ACROSS FROM CAFETERIA DRINKING FTN
GYM/POOL DRINKING FTN

3RD FLOOR FOUNTAIN

2ND FLOOR FOUNTAIN

LOWER DRINK FTN

HIGH DRINK FTN

HIGH DRINK FTN SO ENTRANCE

HIGH DRINK FTN ACROSS FRM TEACH
KITCHEN FOOD PREP SINK

DRINKING FTN

KITCHEN FOOD PREP

1ST FL DRINK FTN

2ND FL BTN 207 & WMS RSTRM
BASEMENT ADMIN

DRINK FOUNTAIN ROOM 12

DRINK FTN GYM BATHRM

DRINK FOUNTAINRM 6 & 7
FOUNTAIN GYM

FOUNTAIN ROOM 209

FOUNTAIN ROOM 102

FOUNTAIN NORTH END OF BLDG
FOUNTAIN MIDDLE AT SCHOOL
FOUNTAIN SO END OF BLDG

DRINK FOUNTAIN D114

DRINK FOUNTAIN BLUE HALLWAY C109
DRINKING FOUNTAIN OFFICE
DRINKING FTN LIBRARY NORTH
DRINK FOUNTAIN CAFE WEST

DRINK FTN LIBRARY SOUTH

02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
02-Oct-15
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