## Flint Community Schools Testing Results - Initial Screen October 2, 2015

ANALYTE	RESULT (mg/L)	Address	Sample Description	Collection Date
Lead	0.004	1040 N SAGINAW ST	3RD FLOOR CAFETERIA	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.007	1040 N SAGINAW ST	1ST FLOOR FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.009	1040 N SAGINAW ST	2ND FLOOR LOWER FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.001	1101 W VERNON DR PIERCE ELEMENTARY	CUSTODIAN OFFICE DRINKING FOUNTAIN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.003	1101 W VERNON DR PIERCE ELEMENTARY	None Provided	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.008	1101 W VERNON DR PIERCE ELEMENTARY	DRINKING FOUNTAIN MAIN HALL	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.009	1420 W TWELFTH	DRINKING FOUNTAIN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.015	1420 W TWELFTH	DRINKING FTN BY RM 3	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.007	1420 W TWELFTH ST	ACROSS FROM CAFETERIA DRINKING FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.005	1518 UNIVERISTY AVE	GYM/POOL DRINKING FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.001	1518 UNIVERSITY AVE	3RD FLOOR FOUNTAIN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.002	1518 UNIVERSITY AVE	2ND FLOOR FOUNTAIN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.001	2010 CRESTBROOK SCHOOL	LOWER DRINK FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.002	2010 CRESTBROOK SCHOOL	HIGH DRINK FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.001	2500 N AVERILL SCHOOL	HIGH DRINK FTN SO ENTRANCE	02-Oct-15
Lead	Not detected	2500 N AVERILL SCHOOL	HIGH DRINK FTN ACROSS FRM TEACH	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.004	305 WALNUT ST	KITCHEN FOOD PREP SINK	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.006	305 WALNUT ST	DRINKING FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.009	305 WALNUT ST CENTRAL KITCHEN	KITCHEN FOOD PREP	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.002	923 E KEARSLEY	1ST FL DRINK FTN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.005	923 E KEARSLEY	2ND FL BTN 207 & WMS RSTRM	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.003	923 E KEASLEY ADMIN	BASEMENT ADMIN	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.002	BROWNELL S T E M ACADEMY	DRINK FOUNTAIN ROOM 12	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.005	BROWNELL S T E M ACADEMY	DRINK FTN GYM BATHRM	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.031	BROWNELL S T E M ACADEMY	DRINK FOUNTAIN RM 6 & 7	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.003	EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY	FOUNTAIN GYM	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.016	EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY	FOUNTAIN ROOM 209	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.028	EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY	FOUNTAIN ROOM 102	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.003	FREEMAN ELEMENTARY	FOUNTAIN NORTH END OF BLDG	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.008	FREEMAN ELEMENTARY	FOUNTAIN MIDDLE AT SCHOOL	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.101	FREEMAN ELEMENTARY	FOUNTAIN SO END OF BLDG	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.002	HOLMES S T E M ACADEMY	DRINK FOUNTAIN D114	02-Oct-15
Lead	Not detected	HOLMES S T E M ACADEMY	DRINK FOUNTAIN BLUE HALLWAY C109	02-Oct-15
Lead	Not detected	HOLMES S T E M ACADEMY	DRINKING FOUNTAIN OFFICE	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.002	NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL	DRINKING FTN LIBRARY NORTH	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.004	NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL	DRINK FOUNTAIN CAFE WEST	02-Oct-15
Lead	0.010	NORTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL	DRINK FTN LIBRARY SOUTH	02-Oct-15